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IECEx Scheme Certificate Number: IECEx BAS 14.0095
Code	 Ex ib IIC T4 Gb (Tamb -40°C to +55°C) IP67
	 Ex ib IIIB T200°C Db

IEC Standards applied:  
IEC 60079-0:2011, IEC 60079-11:2011
Ingress Protection Level: IP67 to IEC 60529

EC Declaration of Conformity
This product meets all relevant provisions of the ATEX Explosive Atmospheres 
Directive 94/9/EC, the EC type examination certificate demonstrating 
compliance with all essential health and safety requirements.
The Markerlite is a self-contained, high visibility flashing and static indicator.  
A polycarbonate and TPE enclosure houses two CR2032 standard primary 
cells, which power a circuit with wide-angle high output LED.
Approval code: 	 II 2 GD Ex ib IIC T4 Gb (Tamb -40°C to +55°C) IP67
 	 Ex ib IIIB T200°C Db
Approved as group II, category 2 equipment for use in Zones 1 and 2 
potentially explosive gases, vapours and mists, and zones 21 and 22, groups 
IIIA, IIIB dust atmospheres, where T4/T200°C temperature class permits.
Caution – polycarbonate lens, check atmosphere in Ex area.
Notified body: 	Baseefa Ltd (Notified Body No.: 1180), Rockhead  
	 Business Park, Staden Lane, Buxton SK17 9RZ, UK.
EC Type Examination Certificate: Baseefa14ATEX0203
Harmonised Standards Applied: EN60079-0:2012, EN60079-11:2012
The Markerlite is certified compliant with the EMC directive 2014/30/EU.
The Markerlite is CE marked to show compliance with all relevant EC directives.

	 Alex Jackson – Managing Director
	 The Wolf Safety Lamp Company Ltd

Use of Markerlite
Users should consult IEC60079 for advice on the selection and maintenance of 
electrical apparatus for use in potentially explosive atmospheres.
There are no user serviceable parts inside the Markerlite. Do not use if the case 
is damaged.
Do not open in the hazardous area.
Ingress protection level: IP67 (standard models), to EN60529:1992.

Battery Replacement
Unscrew base from yellow TPE head and lens assembly. Ensure the ‘O’ ring 
is intact and in place. Replace cells, orientate as indicated. Use only CR2032 
cells, do not mix cell types, do not use rechargeable cells. 
Spare Cells: Wolf Part No. ML-601. 

The Wolf Safety Lamp Co. Ltd. has a policy of continuous product 
improvement. Changes in design details may be made without  
prior notice.

EU-verklaring van overeenstemming
Dit product voldoet aan alle relevante bepalingen van de ATEX-richtlijn 
Explosieve atmosferen 94/9/EC, het EG-type certificaat dat aantoont dat er aan 
alle essentiële eisen inzake gezondheid en veiligheid werd voldaan.
De Markerlite is een op zichzelf staande, hoog zichtbare knipperende en 
statische indicator. Een behuizing uit policarbonaat en TPE herbergt twee 
CR2032 standaard primaire cellen, die een circuit met groothoek LED met 
hoog vermogen voeden.
Goedkeuringscode:	 II 2 GD Ex ib IIC T4 Gb (Tamb -40°C tot +55°C) IP67
 	 Ex ib IIIB T200°C Db
Goedgekeurd als groep II, categorie 2 apparatuur voor gebruik in zones 1 
en 2 potentiële explosieve gassen, dampen en nevels, en de zones 21 en 
22, groepen IIIA, IIIB, stofatmosferen, waar T4/T200°C temperatuurklasse is 
toegelaten. 
Waarschuwing – polycarbonate lens, controleer de lucht in het explosiegebied.
Aangemelde 	 Baseefa Ltd (Nummer van aangemelde instantie: 1180), 	
instantie:	 Rockhead Business Park, Staden Lane, Buxton SK17 9RZ, UK.
Type EC keuringscertificaat: Baseefa14ATEX0203
Toegepaste geharmoniseerde normen: EN60079-0:2012, EN60079-11:2012
De Markerlite is gecertificeerd inschikkelijk aan de EMC-richtlijn 2014/30/EU.
De Markerlite is CE-gemarkeerd om de naleving van alle relevante EC-richtlijnen 
aan te tonen.

	 Alex Jackson – Managing Director
	 The Wolf Safety Lamp Company Ltd

Gebruik van Markerlite
De gebruikers moeten IEC60079 raadplegen voor advies over de keuze en het 
onderhoud van elektrische apparatuur die in potentiële explosieve atmosferen 
zal worden gebruikt.
De Markerlite bevat geen onderdelen die door de gebruiker kunnen worden 
onderhouden. Niet gebruiken als de behuizing is beschadigd.
Niet openen in de gevaarlijke ruimte.
Bescherming tegen ingang: IP67 (standaard modellen), tot EN60529:1992.

Batterij vervangen
Schroef de basis van de TPE-kop en de lens los. Zorg ervoor dat de O-ring 
intact en op zijn plaats is. Vervang de batterijen, in de aangegeven richting. 
Gebruik alleen CR2032 batterijen, meng geen batterijen, gebruik geen 
herlaadbare batterijen. 
Reservebatterijen: Wolf Onderdeelnr. ML-601.  

The Wolf Safety Lamp Co. Ltd. heeft een beleid van constante 
productverbetering. Wijzigingen in de ontwerpdetails kunnen worden 
gemaakt zonder voorafgaande kennisgeving.

Déclaration CE de conformité 
Ce produit répond à toutes les dispositions pertinentes de la directive ATEX 
relative aux Atmosphères Explosives 94/9/CE, le certificat d’examen de type 
CE démontrant la conformité à toutes les exigences en matière d’hygiène et 
de sécurité. 
Le Markerlite est un indicateur clignotant et statique autonome de haute 
visibilité. Un boîtier en polycarbonate et ETP (élastomères thermoplastiques) 
abrite deux piles primaires standards CR2032 qui alimentent un circuit doté 
d’une LED grand-angle à haute puissance. 
Code d’approbation:	 II 2 GD Ex ib IIC T4 Gb (Tamb -40°C à +55°C) IP67 
  	 Ex ib IIIB T200°C Db 
Approuvé comme équipement appartenant au groupe II, catégorie 2 pour 
une utilisation dans les zones 1 et 2 (gaz, vapeurs et brumes potentiellement 
explosifs) et dans les zones 21 et 22, groupes IIIA, IIIB (atmosphères 
poussiéreuses), là où la classe de température T4/T200°C est autorisée.  
Attention – lentille en polycarbonate, contrôler les zones explosives.
Organisme 	 Baseefa Ltd (No de l’organisme notifié: 1180),  
notifié:	 Rockhead Business Park, Staden Lane, Buxton  
	 SK17 9RZ, UK, Royaume-Uni. 
Certificat d’examen de type CE: Baseefa14ATEX0203 
Normes harmonisées appliquées: EN60079-0:2012, EN60079-11:2012 
Le Markerlite est certifié conforme à la directive EMC 2014/30/EU. 
Le Markerlite porte la marque CE (EC) pour démontrer la conformité à toutes les 
directives CE applicables. 

	 Alex Jackson - Directeur Général 
	 The Wolf Safety Lamp Company Ltd. 

Utilisation du Markerlite 
Les utilisateurs devraient consulter IEC60079 pour obtenir des conseils sur la 
sélection et l’entretien des appareils électriques utilisés dans des atmosphères 
explosibles. 
Aucune des pièces à l’intérieur du Markerlite ne peuvent être réparées par 
l’utilisateur. Ne pas utiliser si le boîtier est endommagé. 
Ne pas ouvrir dans des zones dangereuses. 
Indice du niveau de protection: IP67 (modèles standards), EN60529:1992. 

Remplacement des piles
Dévissez la base du joint EPT jaune et du montage de l’objectif. Assurez-vous 
que le joint torique est intact et bien en place. Remplacez les piles. Orientez  
les nouvelles piles tel qu’indiqué. Utilisez les piles CR2032 uniquement.  
Ne mélangez pas les types de pile. Ne pas utiliser des piles rechargeables. 
Piles de rechange: Référence de Wolf ML-601. 

The Wolf Safety Lamp Co. Ltd. a une politique d’amélioration continue 
de ses produits. Des variations aux détails de conception peuvent être 
apportées sans préavis.

EG-försäkran om överensstämmelse 
Denna produkt uppfyller alla relevanta bestämmelser i ATEX explosiva miljöer 
direktiv 94/9/EG, det EG-typintyg som visar att alla väsentliga krav för hälsa 
och säkerhet.
Den Markerlite är ett fristående, mycket synlig blinkande och statiskt indikator. 
En polykarbonat och TPE inkapsling, två CR2032 primära standardbatterier, 
som driver en kontakt med vidvinkel LED med kraftig output.
Godkännande nr: 	 II 2 GD Ex ib IIC T4 Gb (Tamb -40°C til +55°C) IP67
 	 Ex ib IIIB T200°C Db
Godkänd som grupp II, kategori 2 utrustning för användning i zon 1 och 
2 potentiellt explosiva gaser, ångor och dimmor, och zonerna 21 och 22, 
grupperna IIIA, IIIB, dammatmosfär, där T4/T200°C temperaturklass tillåter detta. 
Varning – polykarbonatlins, kontrollera atmosfär i Ex-område.
Underrättad 	 Baseefa Ltd (Underrättad myndighet nr. 1180), 		
myndighet: 	 Rockhead Business Park, Staden Lane, Buxton SK17 9RZ, 	
	 Storbritannien.
EG typintyg: Baseefa14ATEX0203
Tillämpade harmoniserade standard: EN60079-0:2012, EN60079-11:2012
Markerlite är certifierat kompatibel med EMC-direktivet 2014/30/EU. 
Markerlite är CE-märkt för att påvisa kompatibilitet med alla relevanta EG-direktiv. 

	 Alex Jackson - VD 
	 The Wolf Safety Lamp Company Ltd

Användning av Markerlite 
Användare bör rådfråga IEC60079 för råd om val och underhåll av elektriska 
apparater för användning i explosionsfarliga omgivningar. 
Det finns inga delar inuti Markerlite som kan repareras av användaren. Använd 
inte apparaten om inkapslingen är skadad. 
Öppna inte upp apparaten i farligt område. 
Skyddsnivå: IP67 (standardmodeller), till EN60529: 1992.

Batteribyte 
Skruva av basen från det gula TPE huvud- och linsfäste. Se till att O-ringen är 
hel och på plats. Ersätt batterier, placera som visat. Använd endast CR2032 
batterier, blanda dem inte, använd inte laddningsbara batterier. 
Reservbatterier: Wolf artikel nummer ML-601.

The Wolf Safety Lamp Co Ltd har en policy om kontinuerlig 
produktutveckling. Förändringar i designdetaljer kan göras utan 
föregående avisering.

EG-Konformitätserklärung
Dieses Produkt erfüllt alle maßgeblich relevanten Vorschriften der ATEX-Produktrichtlinie 
94/9/EG in explosionsgefährdeten Bereichen, die EG-Baumusterprüfbescheinigung 
erfüllt die Richtlinien von allen grundlegenden Arbeitsschutzbestimmungen.
Die Markerlite ist ein in sich geschlossene auffällige Warnblinkleuchte. Das Gehäuse 
aus Polykarbonat mit thermoplastischen Elastomeren (TPE) beinhaltet zwei Batterien 
von normgerechte Primärzellen CR2032, die mit einem breitwinkligen Stromkreis einer 
Hochleistungs-LED-Leuchte angeschlossen sind.
Zulassungskodierung: 	 II 2 GD Ex ib IIC T4 Gb (Tamb -40°C bis +55°C) IP67
 	 Ex ib IIIB T200°C Db
Als Gruppe II zugelassen, Kategorie 2 Ausrüstung zur Anwendung in den Zonen 1 und 
2 potenziell explosionsgefährdete Gase, Dämpfe und Dampfnebel mit den Zonen 21 
und 22, Gruppen IIIA, IIIB, explosionsfähigen Stäuben, dort wo die Temperaturklasse 
T4/T200°C zugelassen ist. Vorsicht – aufgrund der Polykarbonat-Glasscheibe ist die 
Atmosphäre in einem explosionsgefährdeten Bereich zu überprüfen.
Benannte Stelle 	 Baseefa Ltd (Benannte Stelle Nr.: 1180), Rockhead 	  
in Großbritannien:	 Business Park, Staden Lane, Buxton SK17 9RZ, UK.
EG-Baumusterprüfbescheinigung: Baseefa14ATEX0203
Angewandte harmonisierende Normen: EN60079-0:2012, EN60079-11:2012
Die Warnblinkleuchte Markerlite entspricht den Normen der Elektromagnetischen 
Verträglichkeit in Übereinstimmung mit den EMV-Richtlinien 2014/30/EU. 
Die Warnblinkleuchte Markerlite trägt das CE-Kennzeichen als Nachweis der Einhaltung 
aller maßgeblich relevanten EG-Richtlinien.
	 Alex Jackson – Geschäftsführer
	 The Wolf Safety Lamp Company Ltd
Anwendung der Warnblinkleuchte Markerlite
Anwender und Anwenderinnen müssen die technische Spezifikationen der 
internationalen Elektrischen Kommission, IEC 60079, für die Selektion und der Wartung 
elektrischer Gräte und für deren Nutzgebrauch in potenziell explosionsgefährdete 
Bereichen, aufsuchen.
Es existieren keine verwendungsfähigen Bestandteile innerhalb der Warnblinkleuchte 
Markerlite. 
Nicht gebrauchen, falls das Gehäuse beschädigt ist.
Nicht in einem explosionsgefährdeten Bereich öffnen.
Einschlag-Schutzniveau: IP67 (normgerechtes Modell) bis EN60529:1992.
Batterie ersetzen
Das Unterteil von dem gelben Kopfteil (aus thermoplastischen Elastomeren, TPE) 
abschrauben und die Linse abmontieren. Vergewissern Sie sich, dass der O-Ring an 
der richtigen Stelle intakt ist. Ersetzen Sie die Batterien in entsprechend vorgegebener 
Richtung. Nur die obengenannten Primärzellen des Typs CR2032 verwenden. 
Zellentypen dürfen nicht vermischt werden und aufladbaren Batterien sind nicht zu 
verwenden. 
Ersatzbatterie: Wolf Ersatzteilnummer: ML-601. 

Das Unternehmen The Wolf Safety Lamp Co. Ltd behält sich das Recht einer 
kontinuierlichen Produktverbesserung vor. Änderungen am Detail des Designs 
können ohne vorherige Ankündigung durchgeführt werden.
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Baseefa14ATEX0203

WOLF MARKERLITE 
•	For indication and illumination in explosive  
	 gas and dust atmospheres
•	ATEX and IECEx Certified Zones 1 and 2
•	Ultra bright ‘fitted for life’ LED 
•	Small and lightweight at 23 grams with batteries
•	Visible over 0.5 miles / 0.8 kilometres away
•	Easily attaches to clothing and equipment
•	Fitted with integrated clip and cable tie slot
•	3V Lithium cells last over 65 hrs (flashing) & 25 hrs (static) 
•	3 colours available – White / Red / Amber
•	IP67 Rated  
•	T4 Temperature Class
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Made in China
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Wolf Safety Lamp Company
Saxon Road Works, Sheffield,  
S8 0YA, England
Tel: +44 114 255 1051
Fax: +44 114 255 7988 
Email: info@wolf-safety.co.uk
Website: www.wolf-safety.co.uk
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Declaración «CE» de conformidad 
Este producto cumple todas las disposiciones de la Directiva 94/9/CE relativa 
a las atmósferas explosivas (ATEX) y dispone del certificado de examen CE 
de tipo que demuestra el cumplimiento de todos los requisitos esenciales en 
materia de salud y seguridad.
Markerlite es un indicador luminoso estático, intermitente, de alta visibilidad y 
autosuficiente. Una carcasa de policarbonato y TPE aloja dos pilas primarias 
estándar CR2032, que alimentan un circuito con LED de gran ángulo y alto 
rendimiento.
Código de aprobación: 	 II 2 GD Ex ib IIC T4 Gb (Tamb -40°C a +55°C) IP67
 	 Ex ib IIIB T200°C Db
Aprobado como equipo del grupo II, categoría 2 para uso en zonas 1 y 2 
(gases y vapores potencialmente explosivos) y zonas 21 y 22, grupos IIIA, IIIB, 
atmósferas compuestas de polvo, con una clase de temperatura permisible 
de T4/T200°C. Precaución – lente de policarbonato, verificar la atmósfera en la 
zona con riesgo de explosión.
Organismo 	 Baseefa Ltd (organismo notificado n.º: 1180), 		
notificado:	 Rockhead Business Park, Staden Lane,  
	 Buxton SK17 9RZ (Reino Unido).
Certificado de examen CE de tipo: Baseefa14ATEX0203
Normativa armonizada aplicada: EN60079-0:2012, EN60079-11:2012
Markerlite está certificado de conformidad con la Directiva CEM 2014/30/EU.
Markerlite tiene el marcado CE que acredita el cumplimiento con todas las 
directivas comunitarias relevantes.

	 Alex Jackson, director ejecutivo
	 Wolf Safety Lamp Company Ltd

Uso de Markerlite
Los usuarios deben consultar IEC60079 para asesorarse sobre la selección y 
el mantenimiento de aparatos eléctricos que van a ser utilizados en atmósferas 
potencialmente explosivas.
Markerlite no contiene piezas que el usuario pueda reparar o sustituir. No debe 
utilizarse si la carcasa está dañada.
No abrir en una zona peligrosa.
Grado de protección IP: IP67 (modelos estándar) conforme a EN60529:1992.

Sustitución de pilas
Desatornille la base de la carcasa amarilla de TPE y el conjunto de lentes. 
Compruebe que la junta tórica (anillo de goma) esté intacta y en su lugar. 
Sustituya las pilas en la orientación que se indica. Use únicamente las pilas 
CR2032, no mezcle varios tipos de pilas ni use pilas recargables.
Pilas de repuesto: pieza Wolf n.º ML-601.

Wolf Safety Lamp Co. Ltd. mantiene una política de mejora continua 
de sus productos. Pueden efectuarse modificaciones en el diseño sin 
previo aviso.

Declaração de Conformidade CE
Este produto cumpre todas as disposições da Directiva 94/9/EC para 
Equipamento ATEX em Atmosferas Explosivas, cujo certificado CE de exame 
tipo demonstra conformidade com todos os requisitos essenciais de saúde  
e segurança.
Markerlite é um apontador independente que emite luz contínua e intermitente 
de elevada visibilidade. Duas pilhas primárias CR2032, que se encontram no 
compartimento em policarbonato e TPE, alimentam o circuito de LEDs de 
grande amplitude e elevada luminusidade.
Código de 	 II 2 GD Ex ib IIC T4 Gb (Tamb -40°C a +55°C) IP67
aprovação:	 Ex ib IIIB T200°C Db
Equipamento aprovado pertencente ao Grupo II, Categoria 2 para uso em 
Zonas 1 e 2 de atmosferas de gases, vapores e nevoeiros potencialmente 
explosivas, e Zonas 21 e 22, grupos IIIA, IIIB, atmosferas de poeiras, em que a 
temperatura de classe T4/T200°C o permite. Atenção – lente em policarbonato; 
verificar atmosfera na zona de risco (zona Ex.).
Entidade 	 Baseefa Ltd (Entidade Notificada Nº.: 1180), Rockhead 	
Notificada:	 Business Park, Staden Lane, Buxton SK17 9RZ, UK.
Certificado de CE de Tipo: Baseefa14ATEX0203
Normas Harmonizadas Aplicadas: EN60079-0:2012, EN60079-11:2012
A Markerlite está certificada em conformidade com a EMC directiva 2014/30/EU.
A Markerlite tem a marca CE mostrando estar em conformidade com todas as 
directivas CE relevantes.

	 Alex Jackson – Director Geral
	 The Wolf Safety Lamp Company Ltd

Utilização da Markerlite
Os utilizadores deste produto devem consultar a IEC60079 para obter 
informações sobre a escolha e manutenção de aparelhos eléctricos para uso 
em atmosferas potencialmente explosivas.
Não existem peças no interior da Markerlite passíveis de reparação. Não utilize 
se o corpo do produto estiver danificado.
Não abrir em zona perigosa.
Nível de protecção Ingress: IP67 (modelos standard), para EN60529:1992.

Substituição das Pilhas
Desenrosque a base separando-a da cabeça amarela em TPE e da lente. 
Certifique-se de que o anel está intacto e no respectivo lugar.  Coloque as pilhas 
com a orientação indicada. Utilize apenas pilhas CR2032. Não utilize tipos 
diferentes de pilhas em conjunto. Não utilize pilhas recarregáveis. 
Pilhas suplentes: Peça Wolf Nº. ML-601. 

A Wolf Safety Lamp Co. Ltd. tem uma política de melhoria contínua do 
produto. Podem existir alterações ao design do produto sem  
aviso prévio.

Dichiarazione di conformità CE
Questo prodotto soddisfa tutte le disposizioni pertinenti della Direttiva sulle 
atmosfere esplosive ATEX 94/9/CE; il certificato di esame del tipo CE dimostra 
la conformità a tutti i requisiti essenziali di salute e sicurezza.
Il Markerlite è un indicatore compatto, ad alta visibilità, lampeggiante e statico. 
Un involucro in policarbonato e TPE ospita due celle primarie standard 
CR2032, che alimentano un circuito con LED a uscita elevata a grande 
apertura angolare.
Codice di 	 II 2 GD Ex ib IIC T4 Gb (Tamb -40°C a +55°C) IP67 
approvazione: 	 Ex ib IIIB T200°C Db
Approvato come apparecchiatura di gruppo II, categoria 2, per l’utilizzo in 
gas, vapori e nebbie potenzialmente esplosivi in zone 1 e 2, e in atmosfere di 
polvere in zone 21 e 22, gruppi IIIA, IIIB, laddove sia permesso dalla classe di 
temperatura T4/T200°C.  
Avvertenza – Lenti in policarbonato, controllare l’atmosfera nell’area 
potenzialmente esplosiva.
Ente notificato: 	Baseefa Ltd (N. di ente notificato: 1180),  
	 Rockhead Business Park, Staden Lane,  
	 Buxton SK17 9RZ, Regno Unito.
Certificato di esame di tipo CE: Baseefa14ATEX0203
Standard armonizzati applicati: EN60079-0:2012, EN60079-11:2012
Il Markerlite è certificato conforme alla Direttiva CEM 2014/30/EU.
Il Markerlite ha il marchio CE che ne mostra la conformità a tutte le direttive 
CE pertinenti.

	 Alex Jackson – Direttore Generale
	 The Wolf Safety Lamp Company Ltd

Utilizzo di Markerlite
Gli utenti dovranno consultare IEC60079 per consigli sulla selezione e sulla 
manutenzione di apparati elettrici per l’utilizzo in atmosfere potenzialmente 
esplosive.
All’interno del Markerlite non esiste alcuna parte la cui manutenzione sia 
possibile agli utenti. Non utilizzare in caso di danni all’involucro.
Non aprire nell’area pericolosa.
Livello di protezione dell’ingresso: IP67 (modelli standard), a EN60529:1992.

Sostituzione della batteria
Svitare la base dal gruppo lente e testa TPE di colore giallo. Accertarsi che la 
guarnizione circolare sia intatta e in posizione. Sostituire le celle, orientare come 
indicato. Utilizzare solo celle CR2032, non miscelare tipi diversi di celle, non 
utilizzare celle ricaricabili. 
Celle di ricambio: N. parte Wolf ML-601. 
The Wolf Safety Lamp Co. Ltd. ha stabilito una politica di miglioramento 
continuo dei prodotti. Sono possibili cambiamenti nei dettagli di 
progettazione senza preavviso.

EU-samsvarserklæring 
Dette produktet oppfyller alle relevante bestemmelser i ATEX eksplosjonsfare 
direktiv 94/9 / EF, EF-typeprøvingssertifikatet som viser samsvar med alle 
nødvendige helse-og sikkerhetskrav. 
Markerlite er en selvstendig og statisk indikator med høy synlighet.  
En polykarbonat og TPE kabinett huser to CR2032 standard primære celler, 
som strøm en krets med vidvinkel høy effekt LED.
Godkjenningskode: 	 II 2 GD Ex ib IIC T4 Gb (Tamb -40°C til +55°C) IP67
 	 Ex ib IIIB T200°C Db
Godkjent som gruppe II, kategori 2-utstyr for bruk i sone 1 og 2 potensielt 
eksplosive gasser, damp og tåke, og soner 21 og 22, grupper IIIA, IIIB, støv 
atmosfærer, der T4/T200°C temperaturklassen tillater.  
Advarsel! Linse i polykarbonat, sjekk atmosfæren i eksplosjonsområdet.
Teknisk 	 Baseefa Ltd (teknisk kontrollorgannr.: 1180), Rockhead 	
kontrollorgan:	 Business Park, Staden Lane, Buxton SK17 9RZ, UK.
EC typegogkjenningsertifikat:  Baseefa14ATEX0203
Harmoniserte standarder til grunn: EN60079-0:2012, EN60079-11:2012
Markerlite er sertifisert i samsvar med EMC-direktivet 2014/30/EU. 
Markerlite er CE-merket for å vise samsvar med alle relevante EU-direktiver.

	 Alex Jackson – Administrerende direktør
	 Wolf Safety Lamp Company Ltd

Bruk av Markerlite
Brukere bør konsultere IEC60079 for råd om valg og vedlikehold av elektriske 
apparater for bruk i eksplosjonsfarlige atmosfærer. 
Det er ingen anvendelige deler inne i Markerlite. Bruk ikke hvis etui er skadet.
Åpn ikke i farlig område.
Ingress beskyttelsesnivå: IP67 (standard modeller), til EN60529:1992.

Batteribytte
Skru løs basen fra gul TPE-hode og linsemonteringen. Sørg for at “O”-ringen 
er intakt og på rett sted. Skift ut celler, plasser retning som oppgitt. Bruk kun 
CR2032 celler, bland ikke celletyper, bruk ikke oppladbare celler. 
Reserveceller: Wolf delnr. ML-601. 

Wolf Safety Lamp Co. Ltd. har en policy om kontinuerlig 
produktforbedring. Endringer i designdetaljer kan bli gjort uten 
forhåndsvarsel.

Eu overensstemmelseserklæring
Dette produkt opfylder alle relevante bestemmelser i ATEX eksplosionsfarlige 
omgivelser 94/9/EC, EU-type undersøgelsescertifikatet, der angiver opfyldelse 
af alle essentielle sundheds- og sikkerhedsbestemmelser.
Markerlite er en selvstændig, meget synlig blinkende og statisk lysende 
indikator. Et kabinet fremstillet af polykarbonat og TPE indeholder to CR2032 
standard hovedbatterier, der leverer strøm til et kredsløb med kraftige 
bredvinkelede LED.
Godkendelsesnr: 	 II 2 GD Ex ib IIC T4 Gb (Tamb -40°C til +55°C) IP67
 	 Ex ib IIIB T200°C Db
Godkendt som gruppe II, kategori 2 udstyr til anvendelse i zonerne 1 og 2 med 
potentielt eksplosive gasser, dampe og tåger samt i zonerne 22, grupperne IIIA, 
IIIB støvatmosfærer, hvor T4/T200°C temperaturklassen tillader det. Forsigtig – 
polykarbonatlinse, kontroller atmosfæren på det eksplosive område.

Underrettet 	 Baseefa Ltd (Notified Body No.: 1180), Rockhead Business 	
myndighed: 	 Park, Staden Lane, Buxton SK17 9RZ, UK.

EC-type undersøgelsescertifikat: Baseefa14ATEX0203
Gældende harmoniserede standarder: EN60079-0:2012, EN60079-11:2012
Makerlite er certificeret i overensstemmelse med EMC direktivet 2014/30/EU.
Markerlite er CE-mærket, hvilket angiver opfyldelse af alle relevante EU direktiver.

	 Alex Jackson - administrerende direktør
	 Wolf Safety Lamp Company Ltd.

Anvendelse af Markerlite
Brugere bør læse IEC60079 vedrørende råd om valg og vedligeholdelse af 
elektriske apparater til anvendelse i potentielt eksplosionsfarlige omgivelser.
Der er ingen brugerservicerbare dele i Markerlite. Må ikke anvendes, hvis 
kabinettet er beskadiget.
Må ikke åbnes på farlige steder.
Beskyttelsesgrad imod indtrængning: IP67 (standardmodeller) til 
EN60529:1992.

Udskiftning af batteri
Skru bunden af det gule TPE-hoved og linseaggregatet. Kontroller at o-ringen 
ikke er beskadiget og sidder på plads. Udskift alle batterier og vend som 
angivet. Anvend kun CS2032 batterier, anvend ikke blandede batterityper og 
anvend ikke genopladelige batterier. 
Reservebatterier: Wolf Part No. ML-601. 

Wolf Safety Lamp Co. Ltd. udfører løbende produktforbedringer. 
Designændringer kan foretages uden forudgående varsel.

Wolf Safety Lamp Company

Wolf Markerlite 


